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City of Apache Junction

Maricopa County Adult Probation Department

County of Santa Barbara

Monterey County

San Joaquin County

Santa Cruz County

Yolo County

Florida Department of Corrections

Seventh Judicial District Department of 
Correctional Services
Arrowhead Regional Corrections

37th Judicial Circuit Juvenile Office

New Jersey Administrative Office of the 
Courts
Washoe County

New York City Department of Probation

Hamilton County

Yamhill County

Washington County Youth Service Bureau

Chelan County

Clark County

AZ

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

FL

IA

MN

MO

NJ

NV

NY

OH

OR

VT

WA

WA

 $138,774.00

 $2,045,584.00

 $1,005,334.00

 $1,440,888.00

 $1,354,153.00

 $913,560.00

 $2,692,181.00

 $3,448,782.00

 $300,188.00

 $663,462.00

 $98,358.00

 $5,433,507.00

 $775,995.00

 $6,628,688.00

 $596,366.00

 $651,350.00

 $162,093.00

 $136,243.00

 $575,971.00

Municipal Court

Adult Probation Department

Probation Department

Probation Department

Probation Department

Probation Department

Probation Department

Department of Corrections

Administrative

Probation/Parole

Juvenile

Administrative Office of the Courts

Washoe County Sheriffs Office

Department of Probation

Juvenile Court

Yamhill County Community Corrections

n/a

DISTRICT COURT PROBATION

Clark County District Court

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $29,061,477.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Edward Byrne Memorial 
Competitive Grant Program: Providing for Funding of 

Neighborhood Probation and Parole Officers


