FY 09 Recovery Act Edward Byrne Memorial Competitive Grant Program: Providing for Funding of Neighborhood Probation and Parole Officers

Total Award Amt: \$29,061,477.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
City of Apache Junction	AZ	\$138,774.00	Municipal Court
Maricopa County Adult Probation Department	AZ	\$2,045,584.00	Adult Probation Department
County of Santa Barbara	CA	\$1,005,334.00	Probation Department
Monterey County	CA	\$1,440,888.00	Probation Department
San Joaquin County	CA	\$1,354,153.00	Probation Department
Santa Cruz County	CA	\$913,560.00	Probation Department
Yolo County	CA	\$2,692,181.00	Probation Department
Florida Department of Corrections	FL	\$3,448,782.00	Department of Corrections
Seventh Judicial District Department of Correctional Services	IA	\$300,188.00	Administrative
Arrowhead Regional Corrections	MN	\$663,462.00	Probation/Parole
37th Judicial Circuit Juvenile Office	MO	\$98,358.00	Juvenile
New Jersey Administrative Office of the Courts	NJ	\$5,433,507.00	Administrative Office of the Courts
Washoe County	NV	\$775,995.00	Washoe County Sheriffs Office
New York City Department of Probation	NY	\$6,628,688.00	Department of Probation
Hamilton County	ОН	\$596,366.00	Juvenile Court
Yamhill County	OR	\$651,350.00	Yamhill County Community Corrections
Washington County Youth Service Bureau	VT	\$162,093.00	n/a
Chelan County	WA	\$136,243.00	DISTRICT COURT PROBATION
Clark County	WA	\$575,971.00	Clark County District Court